## 502332830 05/02/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Mari KONISHI     | 04/24/2013     |
| Keiichi INAGAKI  | 04/24/2013     |
| Toshiyuki FUJITA | 04/24/2013     |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | KONICA MINOLTA, INC.           |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2-7-2, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, |  |
| City:           | Tokyo                          |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                          |  |
| Postal Code:    | 100-7015                       |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13875504 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000
Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP
Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | HAT-10            |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Barbara Villani   |
| Signature:              | /Barbara Villani/ |
| Date:                   | 05/02/2013        |

Total Attachments: 1

source=HAT-10\_ASSI#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 138

PATENT REEL: 030335 FRAME: 0497

| Our ref.:      |
|----------------|
| Client's refai |

# ASSIGNMENT

|  | . Hennemanner   |  |
|--|---|--|
| In Consideration of the sun<br>paid to the undersigned by the Assign   | of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other gonee,   | od and valuable consideration  |
| KONICA MINOLTA INC. of 2-7-2   | Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-  | 7015, Japan  |
| a corporation organized under the law<br>is hereby acknowledged, the undersi   | ws of <u>Japan</u><br>gned by these presents hereby sold, ass<br>t, title and interest in and to the inventio   | receipt whereof igned, transferred and set over  |
| ORGANIC PHOTORECEPTOR  |   |  |
| States of America 1) executed in a and enjoyed by said assignee, its sucterms for which all Letters Patent the   | I and/or claimed in the application for<br>on or before this date, or 2) So<br>nd for the United States and all foreign<br>occessors, assigns or other legal represent<br>acrefor may be granted, as fully and en<br>igned if this assignment and sale had no   | erial Nofiled countries, the same to be held natives, to the full ends of the tirely as the same would have  |
| And Said Assignee is Here for said invention in any of said cour   | by Authorized to make application fo<br>atries at its election.   | r and to receive Letters Patent  |
| assurance of title to said invention as of said assignee, will execute and de the title to said invention; or any successors, assigns or other legal assignee, will execute any additional or parts thereof, and for the reissue coaths and do all lawful acts requi | The Undersigned will execute or p<br>and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon<br>eliver any and all papers that may be not<br>Letters Patent which may be granted<br>representatives, and., upon the request<br>of or divisional applications for patents<br>of any Letters Patents to be granted ther<br>site for procuring the same or for ai<br>said assignee, its successors, assigns or | the request and at the expense<br>ecessary or desirable to perfect<br>therefor in said Assignee, its<br>at and at the expense of said<br>for said invention, or any part<br>efor, and will make all rightful<br>ding therein., without further |
| issue any and all Letters Patent of th   | Patents and Trademarks is Hereby .<br>e United States for said invention to sai   | d assignee.  |
| Dated: April 24, 2013  | Marí Konishi<br>Mari KONISHI  | LS.  |
| Dated:   | Keiichi Inagali<br>Keiichi INAGAKI  | L.S.   |
| Dated: April. 24, 2073   | Toshiyak Fuji'la<br>Toshiyuki FUJITA  | L.S.   |
|  | LUSHIYURI F O H 1 PA  |  |

**RECORDED: 05/02/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 030335 FRAME: 0498